of the authorised capital.
2. Decision to renew the authorised capital.

The general meeting resolves to renew the authority of the board of directors to increase the capital on one or more occasions up to the limit of the authorised 
capital by the sum of two hundred and three million, two hundred and twenty-five thousand euros (EUR 203,225,000) for a period of five years following 
publication of the resolution in the Belgian State Gazette. The general meeting resolves to replace transitional provision 1 of the articles of association with 
the following wording:
“The board of directors may increase the capital on one or more occasions up to the limit of the authorised capital by the sum of two hundred and three million, 
two hundred and twenty-five thousand euros (EUR 203,225,000) during the five years following publication of the resolution to allocate the authorised capital in 
the Belgian State Gazette. This authority shall apply to capital increases that must be subscribed for in cash and capital increases that are subscribed for in kind.